11755 SOUTH AUSTIN AVENUE, ALSIP, IL 60803 USA WWW.KOCSISTECH.COM SERVICE@KOCSISTECH.COM11755 S. Austin Ave. Alsip, IL 60803 USA www.kocsistech.com service@kocsistech.com
KTI
KOCSIS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
SSVCA300446-1_C
Product Specifi cations
VCA-300446-1
General Dimensions
Housing Material: Aluminum
Maximum Working Pressure: 3000 psi (206 bar)
Maximum Flow Rate: 40 GPM (151.42 l/min)
Weight: 3.0 lbs. (1.36 kg)
Inlet Connection: SAE #12
Outlet Connection: SAE #12
Solenoid Variations
“INLET”
SAE 12
1.99 in.
1.32 in.
5.38 in.
Ø1.81 in. 4.4 in.
1.38 in.
2.25 in.
3.00 in.
0.44 in.
0.87 in.
2X Ø0.406
 in. THRU
1/2 -14 NPT
0.72 in.
2.54 in.
“OUTLET”
SAE 12
1.75 in.
SOLENOID CONTROL VALVE
Part Number Solenoid Specifi cations
VCA-300446-1 24 VDC
VCA-300446-2 115 VAC
VCA-300446-3 12 VDC
Also offered in
Ductile Iron
KTI Part Number:
VCA-308171-1
2.56 in.